VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 455 Department of Transportation

Item 455 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Commonwealth Toll Facilities (60600)	\$97,602,045	\$99,268,786
Toll Facility Maintenance And Operation (60603)	\$60,852,045	\$62,518,786
Toll Facilities Revolving Fund (60604)	\$36,750,000	\$36,750,000
Fund Sources:		
Commonwealth Transportation	\$97,602,045	\$99,268,786